
King County Truancy/Education Reengagement Liaisons 
2024-2025 School Year 
 
Auburn School District  
Christine Clark-Gustafson 
cclarkgustafson@auburn.wednet.edu  / 253-931-4902 
 
Bellevue School District  
Glenn Hasslinger  
hassling@bsd405.org  / 425-456-4201 
Stacy Harrison  
harrisons@bsd405.org / 425-456-4215 
 
Enumclaw School District  
 
Federal Way Public Schools 
Cierra Gamble 
cgamble@fwps.org  / 253-945-4692  
 
Highline School District  
Lorena Sepin 
lorena.jimenezdesepin@highlineschools.org   
206-631-3267 
 
Issaquah School District  
Stacy Cho  
chos@issaquah.wednet.edu  / 425-837-7109 
Munazza Rizvi  
rizvim@issaquah.wednet.edu / 425-837-7158 
 
Insight School of Washington (Online K-12) 
Simone Melancon 
smelancon@k12insightwa.org / 425- 533-2688 
 
Kent School District  
Karina Oscoy Cazares      
Karina.OscoyCazares@kent.k12.wa.us    
253-373-7298   
Jakira Jones-Ford 
Jakira.Jones-Ford@kent.k12.wa.us      
 
Lake Washington School District- Lake Washington High School Learning Community  
Roxana Colmenares 
rcolmenares@lwsd.org / 425-936-1700 
 
Lake Washington School District- Redmond High School Learning Community  
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Cyndi Campbell 
jacampbell@lwsd.org  / 425-936-1874 
 
Lake Washington School District- Juanita High School Learning Community  
Ebonee Hines 
ehines@lwsd.org  / 425-936-1667 
 
 
Lake Washington School District- Eastlake High School Learning Community  
Ky Bower 
kbower@lwsd.org  / 425-936-1500 x 61513 
 
 
Mercer Island School District  
DJ Mims 
dj.mims@mercerislandschools.org  / 206-236-3313 
 
Northshore School District 
Ana Foy 
afoy@nsd.org / 425-408-7727 
 
Rainier Prep Charter School District  
Kowsar Hassan 
khassan@rainierprep.org  / 206-494-5979 x705 
Shauna Larson 
slarson@rainierprep.org / 206-494-5979 x717 
 
Renton School District  
Harmony Kiel 
harmony.kariel@rentonschools.us  / 425-204-2359 
Deirdre Dolan 
Deirdre.dolan@rentonschools.us / 425-204-2384 
 
Riverview School District 
Marilee Bosshart 
bosshartm@rsd407.org / 425-844-4963 
 
 
Seattle Public Schools 
Jessie Jimenez 
Jejimenez1@seattleschools.org / 206-252-0827 Work Cell  
Gina Gerlitz 
gigerlitz@seattleschools.org /206-252-0923 Office / Work Cell 206-741-2698 
Demetrice Wheeler – Interagency Programs 
djwheeler@seattleschools.org  
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Shoreline School District  
Alison (Wycoff) Carver 
alison.wycoff@shorelineschools.org  / 206-393-4729 
 
Skykomish School District:  
Dr. Destry Jones, Superintendent 
djones@skykomish.wednet.edu  
 
Snoqualmie Valley 
Salina Fassler 
fasslers@svsd410.org   /  
Lindsey McFerran 
mcferranl@svsd410.org / 425- 657-9938 
 
 
Summit Atlas Public Charter School 
Yesenia Barajas 
ybarajas@summitps.org /  
 
 
Summit Sierra Public Charter School 
Aubrey Guyton 
aguyton@summitps.org / 206-453-2520 
 
 
Tahoma School District  
Barbara Kennedy 
bkennedy@tahomasd.us  / 206-669-7159 
 
Tukwila School District  
(Open) 
@tukwila.wednet.edu  / 206- 
 
Vashon Island 
 
Washington Connections Academy 
Shelly Holcomb 
sholcomb@waca.connectionsacademy.org / 360-623-1440 
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